

## **Freedom of Information Request**

**Reference Number:** EPUT.FOI.23.3008 **Date Received:** 8<sup>th</sup> of June 2023

## **Information Requested:**

- Can you please list the number of devices deployed by your organisation for the following?
  Device Type
  - Desktop PCs 2256
  - Laptops 6121
  - Mobile Phones 4025
  - Printers 418
  - Multi Functional Devices (MFDs) –

The Trust believes that this information is publicly available on the <a href="https://eput.nhs.uk/media/bgilwfvb/eput-foi-23-2966.pdf">https://eput.nhs.uk/media/bgilwfvb/eput-foi-23-2966.pdf</a> website and therefore is applying a Section 21 exemption of the Act (Information accessible to applicant by other means):

- Tablets 274
- Physical Servers 22
- Storage Devices (for example: NAS, SAN) 6
- Networking Infrastructure (for example: Switches, Routers, Interfaces, Wireless Access Points) – 160 switches, 973 AP's
- Security Infrastructure (for example: Firewalls, Intrusion Detection Systems (IDS),
  Virus Monitoring Tools) 15 Firewalls
- 2. Does your organisation have any plans to procure below software applications, if yes then please provide required information in the below format?

N/A

Application Name	Estimated/Total Cost	Duration
Digital Electronic Discharge Systems		
Maternity Information Systems		
Laboratory Information Management System		

3. Can your organisation provide Clinical ICT Strategy key decisions and priorities or ICT strategy documents for present and future years?

Please see attached Digital Strategy.

	23/24	24/25	25/26	26/27	27/28
Key Decisions					
Priorities					

4. Does your organisation use Artificial Intelligence and Robotics, if yes then please list the services and their estimated cost for 23/24 and 24/25?

Yes

Microsoft Power Platform c. £230k / Annum



5. Can your organisation provide planned ICT procurement plans across software, hardware or services for current and future years?

(Software Applications/Hardware Devices/IT Managed Services)

Scheme & Project	Sum of Costs (K)	Project Description
People Systems Modernisation (intranet)	100	Replacement of the trust Intranet
EPR	1716	Proposed Supporting / Enabling activity to support the readiness of a new EPR mobilisation
Shared Record	200	Enablement and continued development of the shared care record programme across our systems
Service User Portal	250	Implementation of an NHS.net integrated patient portal into EPUT services.
Grand Total	2266	

## Section 21: Information accessible to applicant by other means.

- (1) Information which is reasonably accessible to the applicant otherwise than under section 1 is exempt information.
- (2) For the purposes of subsection (1)—
- (a) information may be reasonably accessible to the applicant even though it is accessible only on payment, and
- (b) information is to be taken to be reasonably accessible to the applicant if it is information which the public authority or any other person is obliged by or under any enactment to communicate (otherwise than by making the information available for inspection) to members of the public on request, whether free of charge or on payment.
- (3) For the purposes of subsection (1), information which is held by a public authority and does not fall within subsection (2)(b) is not to be regarded as reasonably accessible to the applicant merely because the information is available from the public authority itself on request, unless the information is made available in accordance with the authority's publication scheme and any payment required is specified in, or determined in accordance with, the scheme.

## **Publication Scheme:**

As part of the Freedom of Information Act all public organisations are required to proactively publish certain classes of information on a Publication Scheme. A publication scheme is a guide to the information that is held by the organisation. EPUT's Publication Scheme is located on its Website at the following link <a href="https://eput.nhs.uk">https://eput.nhs.uk</a>